	State of New Mexico rgy, Minerals and Natural Resources	Form C-103 May 27, 2004							
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 1201 W. Grand Ave. A. J. DW 88210	CONSERVATION DIVISION	WELL API NO. 30-025-02910							
1301, W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X FEE							
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Santa Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. A-1320							
SUNDRY NOTICES AND (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DR DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PROPOSALS.)	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name East Vacuum Grayburg San Andres Unit Tract 2801								
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well	Other Injection	8. Well Number 009							
ConocoPhillips Compan	9. OGRID Number 217817								
3. Address of Operator 4001 Penbrook Street Odessa, TX 79762	10. Pool name or Wildcat								
4. Well Location		vacuum Grayburg/San Andres							
		feet from the West line							
VARIABLE DATE OF THE PROPERTY		NMPM CountyLea							
3945'	GR								
	istance from nearest fresh water well Dista	HICE from pearest surface western							
	Distriction This is a second of the second o								
12. Check Appropriate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A CASING/CEMENT JOB CASIN									
OTHER:	OTHER:Convert to	Injection							
or recompletion.	ons. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and JLE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Atta	give pertinent dates, including estimated date ch wellbore diagram of proposed completion							
See attached	rauve Order # PMX 228 dated 02/08/2005 c								
		Sign July Sign Land							
I hereby certify that the information above is true a	and complete to the best of my knowledge a								
grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according	Author of Operator ConocoPhillips Company didress of Operator 4001 Penbrook Street Odessa, TX 79762 Vell Location Unit Letter N 660 feet from the South line and 1992 feet from the West line Section 28 Township 178 Range 35E NMPM CountyLea 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3945 GR Below grade Tank Application or Closure Distance from neurest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water PT Distances: mill Relow Grade Tank; Volume bbls; Construction Material 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: ORALTER CASING UNITEDED TO CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS: PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB ORALTER CASING UNITEDED TO THERE. Convert to Injection REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING CASING/CEMENT JOB ORALTER CASING UNITEDED TO THE PROPERTION OF SEER OF MULTIPLE COMPLICATION. SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion. OPHILIPS by authority granted in Administrative Order # PMX 228 dated 02/08/2005 converted this well to an injection well. acached Certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below that be printed to the search permit or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan TITLE Regulatory Agent DATE 66/28/2005 TITLE Regulatory Agent DATE 66/28/2005 E-mail address: :mmaddox @conocophillips.contfelephone No. (432)368-1207 e Ess Only								
SIGNATURE / Wy Maddex	TITLE Regulatory Agent	DATE 06/28/2005							
Type or print name Kay Maddox For State Use Only	•	cophillips.com elephone No. (432)368-1207							
APPROVED BY: X aug (v) (1) and	OC BEI A ARBE.	JUL 2 5 2005							



Daily summary

EAST VACUUM GB-SA UNIT 2801-009

Job Type: CHANGE OF WELL TYPE

						aou -	ype:	CHANGE OF	WELL I YPE	
API/Bottom Hole UV 300250291000	VI	Field Name DISTRICT - E. VACUUM S	Area LOWER 48 - US	County LEA	l l	Province MEXICO	Operato	r PS PETROLEUM CO	License No.	
Original KB Elevation (ft) Gro		nd Elevation (ft) 3,945.00	KB-CF (ft) 3,957.00	KB-TH (ft)	7.00	Spud Date		Rig Release	Date 998 1:00:00 PM	
annemark venerale et marekvengren	ones a transfer of the second	n konstruktika kalendar kalend	emitaro interdegin, et te ione Meriotike tong.	MARGO-BET NO PURE 240 (100 BB)	and the control of the control of the control	antonio participal nel megne	estational engineers of	na non single and a superior of the superior o	an en	
6/2/2005 00:00	MOVE P	UMPING UNIT OF AYING DOWN RO	FF LOC. MI RU POOL	4hr Sum DDU 673. HAVE F	YSM, UNS	EAT PUMP	AND	Day Total	Cum Cost	
6/3/2005 00:00	AND CO	OH W/PROD TBO	RUCK AND KILL GAS 3, PICK UP SCRAPER	RAND START IN I	IOLE. SISE).	E TAC			
6/6/2005 00:00	COMBIN	WELL PRESS, PIG IATION PKR-RBP G CASING. TO 500 S. LAYING DOWI	4,725.00	4,725.00						
6/7/2005 00:00	WITHW	ORK STG, SET P	LINE BAILER TO 4640 KR AT4106, TOP OFF DEOT: SHUT WELL I	CASING, PUMP	CK UP PAI 1,000 GAL	CKER AND XYLENE	GIH	6,600.00	11,325.00	
6/8/2005 00:00	CARRING 520 PSI, SHUT W BACK LC	ESS 550 PSI, MI R G. ACIDIZE SAN A G 2,000 LBS ROC MAX RATE 7.17 B ELL IN AND RD S DAD. FLUID LEVEI LEASE PKR AND	9,896.00	21,221.00						
6/9/2005 00:00	TBG. TE: TOOL IS LOC SET CASING:	STING TO 5,000 P 2,3/8 X 5 1/2 XL N NEDOX COATED	NJ PACKER, ON-OFF PSI SET PKR AT4085 IICKEL COATED WIT J W/CO2 ELEMENTS I PRESS GET OFF PK IEAD, SISD	'.IN 15,000 LBS (H 1 81 F PROFILE LOAD BACK SII	OMPRES PACKER OF AND PE	SION: ON-0 IS 5 1/2 X 2 RESS TEST	OFF 3/8	8,687.00	29,908.00	
6/10/2005 00:00	500 PSI F	FF TRAPED AIR (OR 30 MIN, CASI INSTALLATION.	OFF TBG AND CASIN NG TESTS GOOD. RI	IG, RUN A PRESS D POOL DDU. WE	TEST/CH/ LL SHUT I	ART ON CA N WAITING	SING, FOR	4,000.00	33,908.00	

